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ADDENDUM #2 

 
Title  Bid Number  Closing Date Issued Date 

NB-06 Sanitary Sewer 

Rehabilitation Project NO. 

20-10-06 

 

NO. 23-20  

 

January 26, 2023, at 2:30 P.M. 

Central Standard Time 

 

January 23, 2023 

 

TO ALL PROSPECTIVE BIDDERS:  
 

The information contained in this Addendum supersedes information contained in the Contract Documents 

to the extent indicated. All information contained in the Contract Documents remain in full force and effect 

unless specifically modified herein. All Respondents shall acknowledge the receipt of the Addendum in the 

space provided on this Addendum Form and submit this form with your bid packet. Failure to do so will 

result in Respondent disqualification.  
 

The attention of all prospective Respondents is directed to the following modifications for the above 

referenced project.  

 

Questions and Answers  
Question No. 1: Please provide flow data (average and peak) for the sewer lines that will need to be 

bypass pumped.  

Answer (Clarification): There is no flow information available to reference for sizing bypass pumps. 

 

Question No. 2: The Special Instructions to Bidders section mentions “Responders must include 2 

certified copies of bid sheet(s), Part I thru III.” Can you specify if there are any special designations you 

are looking for that would make it a ‘certified’ copy or are 2 identical copies of the bid sheets sufficient to 

meet this requirement?  

Answer: Bidders will make a copy of the original Bid Form and sign each copy to make them certified. 

 

Question No. 3: Is there a cost estimate on the NB-06 Sanitary Sewer Rehabilitation Project.  

Answer (Clarification): Reference the Notice to Bidders. 

  

City of Huntsville 

1212 Avenue M 

Huntsville, TX 77320 

Lucy Gonzalez 

Purchasing Manager 

Telephone: (936) 291-5495 

Email: lgonzalez@huntsvilletx.gov  
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Question No. 4. NB-06 Sanitary Sewer Rehabilitation Bid Item# 30 the is a lump sum of 32,500.00 

dollars. If this is the case, was there Geotech preformed for this. If not, how do we know how much 

dewatering is to be performed. This is a prelim number will there be compensation if more dewatering is 

incurred.  

Answer (Clarification): Geotechnical was not performed on this project.  Please refer to GC.11.02, 

Section 01 29 00, and Section 31 23 19 for additional information.  Potential adjustments to the allowance 

will be discussed in the technical section. 

 

 

Please include signed copy of Addendum with submitted Solicitation Packet. 

 

Responder Name: ____________________________________________________________________ 

Address: ___________________________________________________________________________ 

Telephone Number: ________________________                    ________________________________ 

                                                                                                                     Printed Name of Contact 

Fax Number: _____________________________ 

Email Address: ____________________________                    ________________________________ 

                                                                                                                     Authorized Signature  

 

 

 


